# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lehman Commercial Paper Inc.		03/31/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cott Corporation	
Street Address:	207 Queen's Quay West	
Internal Address:	Suite 340	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5J 1A7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76363582	VINTAGE
Serial Number:	76363583	VINTAGE
Serial Number:	74603888	STARS & STRIPES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)353-3854

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

704 331 5790 Phone:

Email: gjones@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer Jr., Esq. Address Line 1: 214 N. Tryon Street Address Line 2: Hearst Tower - 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900023417

Name:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0106** 

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GeoRene Jones, TM Paralegal
Signature:	/GeoRene Jones/
Date:	04/20/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=REL SEC AGT Lehman Commercia source=REL SEC AGT Lehman Commercia source=REL SEC AGT Lehman Commercia	al of Cr Agt 2 dtd 07 19 01#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0107

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made by Lehman Commercial Paper Inc.

("Assignor"), as General Administrative Agent for the several banks and other financial

institutions (the "Lenders"), parties to a Credit Agreement, dated as of July 19, 2001 and/or the

Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated February 15, 2002, to Cott

Beverages Inc., a Georgia corporation, having an address at 4211 W. Boy Scout Boulevard, Suite

290 Tampa Florida 33607 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, on July 19, 2001 and/or February 15, 2002, the Assignor entered into

security agreements with the Lenders secured by an assignment of a security interest in the

trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, assignments of the security interest were recorded in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

1. October 22, 2001 at trademark reel 2385, frame 878

2. April 8, 2002 at trademark reel 2476, frame 401

3. April 8, 2002 at trademark reel 2476, frame 406

WHEREAS, the loan for which the Marks and registrations were assigned as collateral

was satisfied in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration being extant, the Assignor hereby

acknowledges that the loan for which the Marks and registrations acknowledged as collateral has

been fully satisfied, and

FURTHER, the Assignor hereby releases all of its rights, title and security interest, and

any and all other interests it may have in the marks and registrations to the Assignee.

31570.Gen/157423

DC\527368\1

C:\Documents and Settings\10853\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK52\31570.Gen157423 - Release of security intrest from Lehman Commercial Paper Inc. to Cott Beverages Inc.\_v1.DOC 04/04/05 12:00 PM

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the As	signor has car	used this Release to be executed as of this
31 day of Mark , 2005.		
	LE	HMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER INC.
	By:	ful Co
	Name:	FRANCIS J. CHANG
	Title:	AUTHORIZED STONGTORY

## **SCHEDULE A**

# Reg./Ser. No. Mark

555,776	VESS (stylized)
679,364	COTT (stylized)
749,859	COTT
1,507,436	IT'S COTT TO BE GOOD!
2,021,327	COTT (stylized)
2 495 194	STARS & STRIPES

**RECORDED: 04/20/2005** 

REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0110